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深圳市富满电子有限公司
SHENZHEN FUMAN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
SC4001(文件编号：S&CIC0895)
PWM 降压恒流控制器
第 4 页 共 5 页
九、
电特性（
DC参数）
Vin = 12V, GND=0V, Vin & GND接 220uf/50V 电容; Iout=500mA, Ta =25℃; 其它悬空除非另有说明。
参数
符号
测试条件
最小值
典型值
最大值
单位
输入电压
Vin
4.5
--
40
V
关断输入电流
ISTBY
VEN=5V
--
80
200
uA
静态输入电流
Iq
VEN =0V,
VFB =Vin
--
2
5
mA
振荡频率
Fosc
127
150
172
KHz
开关电流限制
IL
VFB =0
--
3
--
A
使能引脚端
VEN
High (Regulator OFF)
Low (Regulator ON)
--
1.4
0.8
--
V
输出饱和电压
VCE
VFB=0V
ISW=2A
--
1.1
1.4
V
恒流检测电压
VCS
0.132
0.155
0.178
V
十、
肖特基二极管选择表
电流
贴片
通孔
需参考系统输入的最高电压来选取合适的肖特器二极管
20V
30V
40V
50V
60V
1A
√
1N5817
1N5818
1N5819
3A
√
1N5820
1N5821
1N5822
√
MBR320
MBR330
MBR340
MBR350
MBR360
√
SK32
SK33
SK34
SK35
SK36
√
30WQ03
30WQ04
30WQ05
√
31DQ03
31DQ04
31DQ05
√
SR302
SR303
SR304
SR305
SR306
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	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

NXP Semiconductors	
SC4000
	


179Kb / 52P	   Universal Timeslot Interchange

2000 Sep 07
	

List of Unclassifed Man...	
SC4002A
	


99Kb / 1P	   LCD MODULES SC4002A ( 40 CHARACTERS x 2 LINES )

	

Cynergy3 Co	
SC4002ALM-6
	


85Kb / 1P	   Universal Input Dual Setpoint Trip Amplifier

	

DB Unlimited.	
SC400308-1
	


590Kb / 1P	   Released from Engineering

	
SC400408-1
	


691Kb / 1P	   Released from Engineering
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	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Shenzhen Huazhimei Semi...	
HM7153
	


426Kb / 6P	   Linear step-down constant current controller

	

Linear Technology	
LT3741-1
	


390Kb / 24P	   High Power, Constant Current, Constant Voltage, Step-Down Controller

	
LT3741
	


390Kb / 24P	   High Power, Constant Current, Constant Voltage, Step-Down Controller

	
LT3741
	


326Kb / 24P	   High Power, Constant Current, Constant Voltage, Step-Down Controller

	

SHENZHEN FUMAN ELECTRON...	
TC6834ES
	


909Kb / 10P	   Non-isolated step-down LED constant current controller

	
TC6834
	


987Kb / 10P	   Non-isolated step-down LED constant current controller

	

Intersil Corporation	
ISL8117
	


918Kb / 23P	   Synchronous Step-down PWM Controller

June 4, 2015
	

Exar Corporation	
SP6123
	


155Kb / 18P	   Synchronous Step-Down PWM Controller

	

Intersil Corporation	
ISL8117A
	


915Kb / 23P	   Synchronous Step-Down PWM Controller

August 31, 2015
	

Renesas Technology Corp	
ISL8117
	


1Mb / 24P	   Synchronous Step-Down PWM Controller
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